
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000212-2024 

Contract

Provision of community-based support for mental
health services

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-000212

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f8be  

Published 4 January 2024, 12:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

Musgrove Park Hospital

Taunton

TA1 5DA

Email

carrie-anne.hiscock@somersetft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK23 - Somerset

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000212-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000212-2024
mailto:carrie-anne.hiscock@somersetft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/
https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of community-based support for mental health services

Reference number

CMH041

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

In 2019, Somerset ICS was awarded “Trailblazer” funding to support a transformative
approach to Mental Health Services in Community Settings, with Somerset Foundation Trust
being commissioned by the Commissioners to deliver these services in alignment with the
principles jointly developed as part of the submission. Somerset Foundation Trust is now
seeking a Provider/Alliance of Providers with whom to deliver and strengthen the service
model.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £22,233,380

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKK23 - Somerset

Main site or place of performance

Musgrove Park Hospital, Taunton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

In 2019, Somerset ICS was awarded “Trailblazer” funding to support a transformative
approach to Mental Health Services in Community Settings, with Somerset Foundation Trust
being commissioned by the Commissioners to deliver these services in alignment with the
principles jointly developed as part of the submission. Somerset Foundation Trust is now
seeking a Provider/Alliance of Providers with whom to deliver and strengthen the service
model.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-025724

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rethink Mental Illness

15th - 16th Floor, 89 Albert Embankment, Vauxhall, London

/Notice/025724-2023


Page 6 to 8

London

SE1 7TP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK23 - Somerset

National registration number

04570581

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £22,233,380

Total value of the contract/lot: £22,233,380

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

Musgrove Park Hospital

Taunton

TA1 5DA

Country



Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS England

Skipton House, 80 London Road

London

SE1 6LH

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Somerset NHS Foundation Trust

Musgrove Park Hospital

Taunton

TA1 5DA

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/

https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/
https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://www.somersetft.nhs.uk/


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-09T16:51:10+0100
	TCPDF




